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CURRENT OHIO PROGRAM NCLEX CODES

Program Code

US20111000
US20110200
US20311100
US20300800
US20103100
US20406000
US20111100

US20103200

US20400900

US20103600
US20109000

US20501000

US20301100

US20402200
US20405400
US20401200
US20102600
US20401000
US20310100
US20200300
US20103500
US20400000
US20510200

US20510000

US20501100
US20402100
US20108400
uS20407000

Program Name

ABBE Education Center School of Practical Nursing
Academia Medical Institute, School of Nursing
Academia Medical Institute, LPN to RN Nursing Bridge
Acadia Career Institute Registered Nursing Program
Acadia Career Institute Practical Nursing Program
Akron Campus of Herzing University, Nursing Program

Alia School of Nursing

American Institute of Alternative Medicine Practical Nursing Education
Program

American Institute of Alternative Medicine Registered Nursing
Education Program

Antonelli College Practical Nursing Program*

Apollo School of Practical Nursing

Ashland University Dwight Schar College of Nursing and Health
Sciences

Ashtabula County Technical and Career Campus Registered Nurse
Program

Associate Degree in Nursing — Fortis College, Centerville
Associate Degree in Nursing — Fortis College, Cincinnati, OH
Associate Degree in Nursing — Fortis College, Westerville
ATA College Pre-Licensure Practical Nursing, Diploma

ATA College Registered Nursing, Associate Degree Nursing
Athena Career Academy LPN to RN Program

Athena Career Academy Practical Nursing Program

Auburn Practical Nursing Program

Aultman College of Nursing & Health Sciences

Aultman College of Nursing and Health Sciences

Bachelor of Science in Nursing, The Christ College of Nursing and
Health Sciences, Department of Nursing

Baldwin Wallace University Accelerated Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Belmont College Associate Degree Nursing Program

Belmont College Practical Nursing Program

Bryant & Stratton College Department of Nursing
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RN-ADN
PN

PN
RN-BS
PN
RN-BS

RN-BS
RN-BS
RN-ADN

PN
PN

RN-BS

RN-BS
PN

PN
RN-ADN
PN
RN-BS
PN
RN-DPL

PN

RN-DPL
PN
RN-ADN

PN
RN-ADN

PN

RN-ADN

PN
RN-ADN
RN-DPL
PN
PN

uS20408800
US20110400
US20110300
US20501600
US20108900
US20504600

US20500500
US20508400
US20402400

US20101600
US20105600

US20504000

US20501400
US20109500
US20100300
US20403500
US20107700
US20500100
US20100200
US20310000

US20102500

US20310500
US20109800
US20402500

US20101400
US20403900

US20105100

US20405700

US20106300
US20401500
US20310700
US20109100
US20104700

*Closed Program

Bryant & Stratton College, Nursing Program Akron

Bryant & Stratton (Akron Campus), Licensed Practical Nursing Program
Bryant & Stratton College Licensed Practical Nursing Program

Bryant and Stratton College Bachelor of Science in Nursing Degree
Butler Tech Program of Practical Nurse Education

Capital University School of Nursing

Case Western Reserve University Frances Payne Bolton School of
Nursing

Cedarville University School of Nursing

Central Ohio Technical College Associate Degree, Registered Nurse
Technology Program

Central Ohio Technical College, Practical Nursing Program
Central School of Practical Nursing, Inc.

Chamberlain College of Nursing, Baccalaureate Degree in Nursing
Program

Chamberlain College of Nursing — Cleveland

Choffin School of Practical Nursing

Cincinnati State Great Oaks School of Practical Nursing
Clark State College — Springfield Regional School of Nursing
Clark State College Practical Nurse Program

Cleveland State University School of Nursing

Collins Career Technical Center

Collins Career Technical Center LPN-RN Diploma Nursing Program

Columbiana County Career and Technical Center Practical Nurse
Program

Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing
Program

Columbus School of Practical Nursing

Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing
Program

Columbus State Community College Practical Nurse Program
Cuyahoga Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program

Cuyahoga Community College Division of Nursing Education Practical
Nursing Program

Eastern Gateway Community College Associate Degree of Nursing
Program

Eastern Gateway Community College School of Practical Nursing
Edison State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program
EHOVE Career Center LPN to RN Diploma Program

EHOVE School of Practical Nursing EHOVE Career Center

ETI Technical College Practical Nursing Program
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RN-ADN
RN-DPL

RN-ADN

PN
RN-DPL

RN-ADN
PN

RN-BS
RN-ADN
RN-BS
RN-ADN
RN-MSN

PN
PN

RN-BS
PN
RN-BS

RN-ADN
PN
RN-ADN
PN
RN-ADN
PN
RN-ADN
RN-BS
RN-BS
PN
RN-DPL
RN-ADN
RN-ADN
PN
RN-BS
RN-MSN

US20410200
US20302000

uUS20409800

US20200000
US20306100

US20405300

US20202900

US20508300
US20408300
US20510500
US20404500
US20500200

US20102000
US20109300

US20510100
US20110700
US20504300

uUS20402000
US20100400
US20408600
US20206500
US20402600
US20101700
US20406200
US20504700
US20501200
US20100700
US20310200
uS20403800
US20405000
US20106900
US20500800
US20510900

*Closed Program

ETI Technical College Associate Degree of Applied Science in Nursing

Felbry College-School of Nursing LPN to RN Bridge Nursing Program*

Felbry College - School of Nursing Associate of Applied Science in
Nursing

Felbry College - School of Nursing Practical Nursing
Firelands Regional Medical Center School of Nursing

Fortis College School of Nursing Associate Degree in Nursing Program,
Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

Fortis College School of Nursing Practical Nursing Program, Cuyahoga
Falls, Ohio

Franciscan University of Steubenville, BSN Program, Department of
Nursing

Galen College of Nursing Associate of Science in Nursing Program

Galen College of Nursing Prelicensure Baccalaureate Nursing Degree
Program

Good Samaritan College of Nursing and Health Science

Graduate Entry Nursing Program Frances Payne Bolton School of
Nursing Case Western Reserve University

Great Oaks School of Practical Nursing —Secondary PN

Hannah E. Mullins School of Practical Nursing

Herzing University — Akron Campus Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Program

Herzing University Akron Diploma in Practical Nursing Program

Hiram College, Department of Nursing, Baccalaureate Nursing
Education Program

Hocking College Associate of Applied Science in Nursing

Hocking College Practical Nursing Program

Hondros College of Nursing Associate Degree in Nursing

Hondros College of Practical Nursing Diploma

James A. Rhodes State College, Associate Degree Nursing Program
James A. Rhodes State College Practical Nursing Program

Kent State University College of Applied and Technical Studies

Kent State University College of Nursing, BSN Program

Kettering College

Knox County Career Center Licensed Practical Nursing Program

Knox Technical Center — LPN to RN Transition Program

Lakeland Community College Associate Degree Program in Nursing
Lorain County Community College Associate Degree Nursing Program
Lorain County Community College Practical Nursing Program

Lourdes University, Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program

Lourdes University, Direct Entry Master of Science in Nursing Program

17 South High Street, Suite 660
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RN-BS
RN-ADN
PN
RN-ADN
RN-BS
RN-BS

RN-DPL
PN

PN
RN-DPL
PN

RN-BS
RN-MSN
RN-BS

RN-BS

RN-BS
RN-ADN
PN

PN

RN-ADN

PN
RN-BS
PN
RN-DPL

RN-ADN

RN-DPL

PN
RN-BS
RN-ADN
RN-BS
RN-BS
RN-BS
RN-BS

US20500400
US20402700
US20102700
uUS20400500
US20502200
US20503700

US20311200

US20101300

US20107100
US20310300
US20106600

US20509800
US20509700
US20500600

US20506500

US20501800
US20404600
US20100800
US20103800

US20401400

US20106200
US20503500
US20103300
US20300400

US20410000

US20309600

US20200700
US20502600
US20403200
US20502000
US20502700
US20502900
US20502800

*Closed Program

Malone University School of Nursing

Marion Technical College Nursing Program

MDT College of Health Sciences Practical Nursing Program
Mercy College of Ohio St. Vincent School of Nursing

Mercy College of Ohio, Baccalaureate Nursing Program

Miami University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program

Miami Valley Career Technology Center, Adult Education Registered
Nurse Diploma Program

Miami Valley Career Technology Center Program of Practical Nurse
Education

Mid-East Career and Technology Center — Adult Education PN
Program

Mid-East Career and Technology Centers Diploma RN Program

Mid-East Career and Technology Centers, Zanesville Campus High
School PN Program

Mount St. Joseph University BSN Program
Mount St. Joseph University MSN Program

Mount Carmel College of Nursing

Mount Vernon Nazarene University School of Nursing and Health
Sciences Nursing Department

Muskingum University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program
North Central State College Associate Degree Nursing Program
North Central State College Practical Nurse Program

Northcoast Medical Training Academy Practical Nursing Program*

Northwest State Community College Associate Degree Nursing
Program

Northwest State Community College Practical Nursing Program
Notre Dame College Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program
Ohio Institute of Allied Health Practical Nursing Program

Ohio Institute of Allied Health, Inc., Nursing Education Program

Ohio Medical Career College One Plus One Associate of Applied
Science in Nursing

Ohio Medical Career College One Plus One Nursing Education
Program

Ohio Medical Career College Practical Nursing Education Program
Ohio Northern University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program
Ohio University Associate Degree Nursing Program

Ohio University School of Nursing

Ohio University School of Nursing - Chillicothe

Ohio University School of Nursing - Southern

Ohio University School of Nursing - Zanesville

17 South High Street, Suite 660
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RN-ADN

RN-ADN
RN-BS
RN-ADN
PN

PN

PN

PN
PN
PN
PN
RN-ADN
PN
RN-DPL
PN
RN-ADN
PN
RN-DPL
PN
PN

RN-ADN

RN-BS
RN-ADN
RN-BS
RN-ADN
PN
RN-ADN
PN

PN
RN-ADN

RN-BS

RN-ADN
PN
RN-BS

US20403300

US20410100
US20500300
US20401800
US20102400
US20101100

US20107600

US20107300
US20105500
US20202800
US20102800
US20410300
US20101000
US20310600
US20103900
US20406100
US20110100
US20310400
US20101900
US20100900

uUS20404000

US20501300
US20403000
US20501700

US20400100
US20104500
US20400400
US20105900
US20201300
US20405600

US20510600

US20400200
US20100000
US20508200

*Closed Program

Ohio Valley College of Technology School of Nursing Associate Degree
in Nursing
OIAH Assaociate Degree RN Program

Otterbein Nursing Program, Otterbein University
Owens Community College Nursing Programs
Owens Community College Practical Nurse Program

Pickaway-Ross Practical Nursing Education Program

Portage Lakes Career Center—W. Howard Nicol School of Practical
Nursing

Practical Nurse Program, Canton City School District
Practical Nursing — Fortis College, Centerville

Practical Nursing — Fortis College, Cincinnati, OH
Practical Nursing — Fortis College, Westerville
Professional Skills Institute LPN to RN Bridge Associate Degree
Professional Skills Institute School of Practical Nursing
Richard Medical Academy Registered Nurse Program
Richard Medical Academy

Ross College - North Canton

Ross College - North Canton Practical Nursing Program
Sandusky Career Center LPN to RN Diploma Program
Sandusky Career Center School of Practical Nursing

Scioto County Career Technical Center Practical Nursing Program

Shawnee State University, Department of Nursing, Associate Degree
Program
Shawnee State University, Department of Nursing, Bachelor Degree
Program

Sinclair Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program

South University of Ohio (d/b/a South University) Bachelor of Science in
Nursing*
Southern State Community College Associate Degree Nursing Program

Southern State Community College Practical Nursing Program
Stark State College Associate Degree in Nursing Program
Stark State College Practical Nursing

Stautzenberger College Practical Nursing Program

Terra State Community College Associate Degree in Nursing Program

The Christ College of Nursing and Health Sciences, Accelerated
Bachelor of Science in Nursing

The Cincinnati State Bethesda School of Nursing
The Knoedler School of Practical Nurse Education
The Ohio State University College of Nursing

17 South High Street, Suite 660
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: (614) 466-3947

Fax: (614) 466-0388 www.Nursing.Ohio.gov

The State of Ohio is an Equal Opportunity Employer and Provider of ADA Services.

Board @Nursing.Ohio.gov



Page 6

PN
PN
PN

PN

RN-BS
RN-BS

RN-BS
RN-BS
RN-MSN

PN

PN
RN-DPL
RN-DPL
PN
RN-MSN
RN-BS
RN-ADN
RN-BS
RN-ADN
PN
RN-BS
PN

PN
RN-BS

RN-ADN

PN
PN

PN
PN
PN
RN-BS
RN-BS

RN-BS
RN-BS

US20100500
US20103000
US20107500

US20110000

US20505600
US20501900

US20507500
US20508100
US20509900

US20105200
US20109400
US20301500
US20300900
US20110800
US20510700
US20509600
US20409600
US20505300
US20401900
US20100600
US20508900
US20110900
US20110500
US20503000

uUS20400600

US20108700
US20106400

US20106000
US20108600
US20107400
US20510400
US20508800

US20510300
US20500900

*Closed Program

The Practical Nursing School of Buckeye Hills Career Center
The Robert T. White School of Practical Nursing

The School of Nursing at Cuyahoga Valley Career Center

The STEM Academy of Lawrence County at Collins Career Technical
Center LPN Program

The University of Akron School of Nursing BSN Program
The University of Findlay, Department of Nursing

The University of Toledo College of Nursing Bowling Green State
University BSN Program

The University of Toledo College of Nursing BSN Program

The University of Toledo College of Nursing Clinical Nurse Leader
Program-MSN Program

Toledo School of Practical Nursing*

Tri-Rivers Center for Adult Education in Nursing

Tri-Rivers School of Nursing Diploma Program

Trinity Health System School of Nursing

Trumbull Career & Technical Center School of Practical Nursing: Adult
University of Cincinnati Accelerated Direct Entry MSN Program
University of Cincinnati, BSN Program

University of Cincinnati Blue Ash College

University of Mount Union, Department of Nursing

University of Rio Grande, Holzer School of Nursing

Upper Valley Career Center Practical Nursing Program
Ursuline College The Breen School of Nursing

Valley College Practical Nursing Diploma Program

Vantage Career Center Practical Nursing Program

Walsh University Gary & Linda Byers School of Nursing

Washington State Community College Associate Degree Nursing
Program

Washington State Community College Practical Nursing Education

Wayne County Schools Career Center Adult Practical Nursing Program

Wayne County Schools Career Center High School Practical Nursing
Program

Willoughby — Eastlake School of Practical Nursing —Adult Division
Willoughby — Eastlake School of Practical Nursing— High School
Division

Wittenberg University

Wright State University — Miami Valley College of Nursing and Health,
BSN Program

Xavier University Accelerated Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Xavier University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program

17 South High Street, Suite 660
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Page 7 *Closed Program

Xavier University Master of Science in Nursing: Direct Entry as a

RN-MSN US20500000
Second Degree
RN-ADN US20410500 Youngstown State University Centofanti School of Nursing Associate
Degree Program
RN-BS US20502500 Youngstown State University Centofanti School of Nursing
17 South High Street, Suite 660 Phone: (614) 466-3947 Board @Nursing.Ohio.gov
Columbus, Ohio 43215 Fax: (614) 466-0388 www.Nursing.Ohio.gov
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