

Mike DeWine, Governor Jon Husted, Lt. Governor Marlene Anielski, Executive Director

CURRENT OHIO PROGRAM NCLEX CODES

Туре	Program Code	Program Name
PN	US20111000	ABBE Education Center School of Practical Nursing
PN	US20110200	Academia Medical Institute, School of Nursing
RN-DPL	US20311100	Academia Medical Institute, LPN to RN Nursing Bridge
RN-DPL	US20300800	Acadia Career Institute Registered Nursing Program
PN	US20103100	Acadia Career Institute Practical Nursing Program
RN-ADN	US20406000	Akron Campus of Herzing University, Nursing Program
PN	US20111100	Alia School of Nursing
PN	US20103200	American Institute of Alternative Medicine Practical Nursing Education Program
RN-ADN	US20400900	American Institute of Alternative Medicine Registered Nursing Education Program
PN	US20103600	Antonelli College Practical Nursing Program*
PN	US20109000	Apollo School of Practical Nursing
RN-BS	US20501000	Ashland University Dwight Schar College of Nursing and Health Sciences
RN-DPL	US20301100	Ashtabula County Technical and Career Campus Registered Nurse Program
RN-ADN	US20402200	Associate Degree in Nursing – Fortis College, Centerville
RN-ADN	US20405400	Associate Degree in Nursing – Fortis College, Cincinnati, OH
RN-ADN	US20401200	Associate Degree in Nursing – Fortis College, Westerville
PN	US20102600	ATA College Pre-Licensure Practical Nursing, Diploma
RN-ADN	US20401000	ATA College Registered Nursing, Associate Degree Nursing
RN-DPL	US20310100	Athena Career Academy LPN to RN Program
PN	US20200300	Athena Career Academy Practical Nursing Program
PN	US20103500	Auburn Practical Nursing Program
RN-ADN	US20400000	Aultman College of Nursing & Health Sciences
RN-BS	US20510200	Aultman College of Nursing and Health Sciences
RN-BS	US20510000	Bachelor of Science in Nursing, The Christ College of Nursing and Health Sciences, Department of Nursing
RN-BS	US20501100	Baldwin Wallace University Accelerated Bachelor of Science in Nursing
RN-ADN	US20402100	Belmont College Associate Degree Nursing Program
PN	US20108400	Belmont College Practical Nursing Program
RN-ADN	US20407000	Bryant & Stratton College Department of Nursing

Page 2 *Closed Program

RN-ADN	US20408800	Bryant & Stratton College, Nursing Program Akron
PN	US20110400	Bryant & Stratton (Akron Campus), Licensed Practical Nursing Program
PN	US20110300	Bryant & Stratton College Licensed Practical Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20501600	Bryant and Stratton College Bachelor of Science in Nursing Degree
PN	US20108900	Butler Tech Program of Practical Nurse Education
RN-BS	US20504600	Capital University School of Nursing
RN-BS	US20500500	Case Western Reserve University Frances Payne Bolton School of Nursing
RN-BS	US20508400	Cedarville University School of Nursing
RN-ADN	US20402400	Central Ohio Technical College Associate Degree, Registered Nurse Technology Program
PN	US20101600	Central Ohio Technical College, Practical Nursing Program
PN	US20105600	Central School of Practical Nursing, Inc.
RN-BS	US20504000	Chamberlain College of Nursing, Baccalaureate Degree in Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20501400	Chamberlain College of Nursing – Cleveland
PN	US20109500	Choffin School of Practical Nursing
PN	US20100300	Cincinnati State Great Oaks School of Practical Nursing
RN-ADN	US20403500	Clark State College – Springfield Regional School of Nursing
PN	US20107700	Clark State College Practical Nurse Program
RN-BS	US20500100	Cleveland State University School of Nursing
PN	US20100200	Collins Career Technical Center
RN-DPL	US20310000	Collins Career Technical Center LPN-RN Diploma Nursing Program
IXIN-DF L		
PN	US20102500	Columbiana County Career and Technical Center Practical Nurse Program
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PN	US20102500	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing
PN RN-DPL	US20102500 US20310500	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program
PN RN-DPL PN	US20102500 US20310500 US20109800	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing
PN RN-DPL PN RN-ADN	US20102500 US20310500 US20109800 US20402500	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Columbus State Community College Practical Nurse Program Cuyahoga Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program
PN RN-DPL PN RN-ADN PN	US20102500 US20310500 US20109800 US20402500 US20101400	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Columbus State Community College Practical Nurse Program Cuyahoga Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Cuyahoga Community College Division of Nursing Education Practical Nursing Program
PN RN-DPL PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN	US20102500 US20310500 US20109800 US20402500 US20101400 US20403900	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Columbus State Community College Practical Nurse Program Cuyahoga Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Cuyahoga Community College Division of Nursing Education Practical
PN RN-DPL PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN PN	US20102500 US20310500 US20109800 US20402500 US20101400 US20403900 US20105100	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Columbus State Community College Practical Nurse Program Cuyahoga Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Cuyahoga Community College Division of Nursing Education Practical Nursing Program Eastern Gateway Community College Associate Degree of Nursing
PN RN-DPL PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN	US20102500 US20310500 US20109800 US20402500 US20101400 US20403900 US20105100 US20405700	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Columbus State Community College Practical Nurse Program Cuyahoga Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Cuyahoga Community College Division of Nursing Education Practical Nursing Program Eastern Gateway Community College Associate Degree of Nursing Program Eastern Gateway Community College School of Practical Nursing Edison State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program
PN RN-DPL PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN PN	US20102500 US20310500 US20109800 US20402500 US20101400 US20403900 US20105100 US20405700 US20106300	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Columbus State Community College Practical Nurse Program Cuyahoga Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Cuyahoga Community College Division of Nursing Education Practical Nursing Program Eastern Gateway Community College Associate Degree of Nursing Program Eastern Gateway Community College School of Practical Nursing
PN RN-DPL PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN PN RN-ADN	US20102500 US20310500 US20109800 US20402500 US20101400 US20403900 US20105100 US20405700 US20106300 US20401500	Program Columbiana County Career and Technical Center, LPN-RN Nursing Program Columbus School of Practical Nursing Columbus State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Columbus State Community College Practical Nurse Program Cuyahoga Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program Cuyahoga Community College Division of Nursing Education Practical Nursing Program Eastern Gateway Community College Associate Degree of Nursing Program Eastern Gateway Community College School of Practical Nursing Edison State Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program

Fax: (614) 466-0388

Page 3 *Closed Program

RN-ADN	US20410200	ETI Technical College Associate Degree of Applied Science in Nursing
RN-DPL	US20302000	Felbry College-School of Nursing LPN to RN Bridge Nursing Program*
RN-ADN	US20409800	Felbry College - School of Nursing Associate of Applied Science in Nursing
PN	US20200000	Felbry College - School of Nursing Practical Nursing
RN-DPL	US20306100	Firelands Regional Medical Center School of Nursing
RN-ADN	US20405300	Fortis College School of Nursing Associate Degree in Nursing Program, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio
PN	US20202900	Fortis College School of Nursing Practical Nursing Program, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio
RN-BS	US20508300	Franciscan University of Steubenville, BSN Program, Department of Nursing
RN-ADN	US20408300	Galen College of Nursing Associate of Science in Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20510500	Galen College of Nursing Prelicensure Baccalaureate Nursing Degree Program
RN-ADN	US20404500	Good Samaritan College of Nursing and Health Science
RN-MSN	US20500200	Graduate Entry Nursing Program Frances Payne Bolton School of Nursing Case Western Reserve University
PN	US20102000	Great Oaks School of Practical Nursing –Secondary PN
PN	US20109300	Hannah E. Mullins School of Practical Nursing
RN-BS	US20510100	Herzing University – Akron Campus Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program
PN	US20110700	Herzing University Akron Diploma in Practical Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20504300	Hiram College, Department of Nursing, Baccalaureate Nursing Education Program
RN-ADN	US20402000	Hocking College Associate of Applied Science in Nursing
PN	US20100400	Hocking College Practical Nursing Program
RN-ADN	US20408600	Hondros College of Nursing Associate Degree in Nursing
PN	US20206500	Hondros College of Practical Nursing Diploma
RN-ADN	US20402600	James A. Rhodes State College, Associate Degree Nursing Program
PN	US20101700	James A. Rhodes State College Practical Nursing Program
RN-ADN	US20406200	Kent State University College of Applied and Technical Studies
RN-BS	US20504700	Kent State University College of Nursing, BSN Program
RN-BS	US20501200	Kettering College
PN	US20100700	Knox County Career Center Licensed Practical Nursing Program
RN-DPL	US20310200	Knox Technical Center – LPN to RN Transition Program
RN-ADN	US20403800	Lakeland Community College Associate Degree Program in Nursing
RN-ADN	US20405000	Lorain County Community College Associate Degree Nursing Program
PN	US20106900	Lorain County Community College Practical Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20500800	Lourdes University, Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program
RN-MSN	US20510900	Lourdes University, Direct Entry Master of Science in Nursing Program

Page 4 *Closed Program

RN-ADN US20402700 Marion Technical College Nursing Program PN US20102700 MDT College of Health Sciences Practical Nursing Program RN-ADN US20400500 Mercy College of Ohio St. Vincent School of Nursing RN-BS US20502200 Mercy College of Ohio, Baccalaureate Nursing Program RN-BS US20503700 Miami University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program	
RN-ADN US20400500 Mercy College of Ohio St. Vincent School of Nursing RN-BS US20502200 Mercy College of Ohio, Baccalaureate Nursing Program RN-BS US20503700 Miami University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program	
RN-BS US20502200 Mercy College of Ohio, Baccalaureate Nursing Program RN-BS US20503700 Miami University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program	
RN-BS US20503700 Miami University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program	
,	
RN-DPL US20311200 Miami Valley Career Technology Center, Adult Education Reg Nurse Diploma Program	Nurse
PN US20101300 Miami Valley Career Technology Center Program of Practical Education	
PN US20107100 Mid-East Career and Technology Center – Adult Education PN Program	
RN-DPL US20310300 Mid-East Career and Technology Centers Diploma RN Progra	
PN US20106600 Mid-East Career and Technology Centers, Zanesville Campus School PN Program	High
RN-BS US20509800 Mount St. Joseph University BSN Program	
RN-MSN US20509700 Mount St. Joseph University MSN Program	
RN-BS US20500600 Mount Carmel College of Nursing	
RN-BS US20506500 Mount Vernon Nazarene University School of Nursing and Head Sciences Nursing Department	alth
RN-BS US20501800 Muskingum University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program	n
RN-ADN US20404600 North Central State College Associate Degree Nursing Progra	m
PN US20100800 North Central State College Practical Nurse Program	
PN US20103800 Northcoast Medical Training Academy Practical Nursing Progr	am*
RN-ADN US20401400 Northwest State Community College Associate Degree Nursin Program	g
PN US20106200 Northwest State Community College Practical Nursing Program	n
RN-BS US20503500 Notre Dame College Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program	
PN US20103300 Ohio Institute of Allied Health Practical Nursing Program	
RN-DPL US20300400 Ohio Institute of Allied Health, Inc., Nursing Education Program	
RN-ADN US20410000 Ohio Medical Career College One Plus One Associate of Appl Science in Nursing	
RN-DPL US20309600 Ohio Medical Career College One Plus One Nursing Education Program	า
PN US20200700 Ohio Medical Career College Practical Nursing Education Prog	gram
RN-BS US20502600 Ohio Northern University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Progr	ram
RN-ADN US20403200 Ohio University Associate Degree Nursing Program	
RN-BS US20502000 Ohio University School of Nursing	
RN-BS US20502700 Ohio University School of Nursing - Chillicothe	
RN-BS US20502900 Ohio University School of Nursing - Southern	
RN-BS US20502800 Ohio University School of Nursing - Zanesville	

Fax: (614) 466-0388

Page 5 *Closed Program

RN-ADN	US20403300	Ohio Valley College of Technology School of Nursing Associate Degree in Nursing
RN-ADN	US20410100	OIAH Associate Degree RN Program
RN-BS	US20500300	Otterbein Nursing Program, Otterbein University
RN-ADN	US20401800	Owens Community College Nursing Programs
PN	US20102400	Owens Community College Practical Nurse Program
PN	US20101100	Pickaway-Ross Practical Nursing Education Program
PN	US20107600	Portage Lakes Career Center–W. Howard Nicol School of Practical Nursing
PN	US20107300	Practical Nurse Program, Canton City School District
PN	US20105500	Practical Nursing – Fortis College, Centerville
PN	US20202800	Practical Nursing – Fortis College, Cincinnati, OH
PN	US20102800	Practical Nursing – Fortis College, Westerville
RN-ADN	US20410300	Professional Skills Institute LPN to RN Bridge Associate Degree
PN	US20101000	Professional Skills Institute School of Practical Nursing
RN-DPL	US20310600	Richard Medical Academy Registered Nurse Program
PN	US20103900	Richard Medical Academy
RN-ADN	US20406100	Ross College - North Canton
PN	US20110100	Ross College - North Canton Practical Nursing Program
RN-DPL	US20310400	Sandusky Career Center LPN to RN Diploma Program
PN	US20101900	Sandusky Career Center School of Practical Nursing
PN	US20100900	Scioto County Career Technical Center Practical Nursing Program
RN-ADN	US20404000	Shawnee State University, Department of Nursing, Associate Degree Program
RN-BS	US20501300	Shawnee State University, Department of Nursing, Bachelor Degree Program
RN-ADN	US20403000	Sinclair Community College, Associate Degree Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20501700	South University of Ohio (d/b/a South University) Bachelor of Science in Nursing*
RN-ADN	US20400100	Southern State Community College Associate Degree Nursing Program
PN	US20104500	Southern State Community College Practical Nursing Program
RN-ADN	US20400400	Stark State College Associate Degree in Nursing Program
PN	US20105900	Stark State College Practical Nursing
PN	US20201300	Stautzenberger College Practical Nursing Program
RN-ADN	US20405600	Terra State Community College Associate Degree in Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20510600	The Christ College of Nursing and Health Sciences, Accelerated Bachelor of Science in Nursing
RN-ADN	US20400200	The Cincinnati State Bethesda School of Nursing
PN	US20100000	The Knoedler School of Practical Nurse Education
RN-BS	US20508200	The Ohio State University College of Nursing

Phone: (614) 466-3947

Fax: (614) 466-0388

Page 6 *Closed Program

PN	US20100500	The Practical Nursing School of Buckeye Hills Career Center
PN	US20103000	The Robert T. White School of Practical Nursing
PN	US20107500	The School of Nursing at Cuyahoga Valley Career Center
PN	US20110000	The STEM Academy of Lawrence County at Collins Career Technical Center LPN Program
RN-BS	US20505600	The University of Akron School of Nursing BSN Program
RN-BS	US20501900	The University of Findlay, Department of Nursing
RN-BS	US20507500	The University of Toledo College of Nursing Bowling Green State University BSN Program
RN-BS	US20508100	The University of Toledo College of Nursing BSN Program
RN-MSN	US20509900	The University of Toledo College of Nursing Clinical Nurse Leader Program-MSN Program
PN	US20105200	Toledo School of Practical Nursing*
PN	US20109400	Tri-Rivers Center for Adult Education in Nursing
RN-DPL	US20301500	Tri-Rivers School of Nursing Diploma Program
RN-DPL	US20300900	Trinity Health System School of Nursing
PN	US20110800	Trumbull Career & Technical Center School of Practical Nursing: Adult
RN-MSN	US20510700	University of Cincinnati Accelerated Direct Entry MSN Program
RN-BS	US20509600	University of Cincinnati, BSN Program
RN-ADN	US20409600	University of Cincinnati Blue Ash College
RN-BS	US20505300	University of Mount Union, Department of Nursing
RN-ADN	US20401900	University of Rio Grande, Holzer School of Nursing
PN	US20100600	Upper Valley Career Center Practical Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20508900	Ursuline College The Breen School of Nursing
PN	US20110900	Valley College Practical Nursing Diploma Program
PN	US20110500	Vantage Career Center Practical Nursing Program
RN-BS	US20503000	Walsh University Gary & Linda Byers School of Nursing
RN-ADN	US20400600	Washington State Community College Associate Degree Nursing Program
PN	US20108700	Washington State Community College Practical Nursing Education
PN	US20106400	Wayne County Schools Career Center Adult Practical Nursing Program
PN	US20106000	Wayne County Schools Career Center High School Practical Nursing Program
PN	US20108600	Willoughby – Eastlake School of Practical Nursing –Adult Division
PN	US20107400	Willoughby – Eastlake School of Practical Nursing– High School Division
RN-BS	US20510400	Wittenberg University
RN-BS	US20508800	Wright State University – Miami Valley College of Nursing and Health, BSN Program
RN-BS	US20510300	Xavier University Accelerated Bachelor of Science in Nursing
RN-BS	US20500900	Xavier University Bachelor of Science in Nursing Program

Fax: (614) 466-0388

Page 7 *Closed Program

RN-MSN	US20500000	Xavier University Master of Science in Nursing: Direct Entry as a Second Degree
RN-ADN	US20410500	Youngstown State University Centofanti School of Nursing Associate Degree Program
RN-BS	US20502500	Youngstown State University Centofanti School of Nursing

Fax: (614) 466-0388